Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company		10/07/1996	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr Donald J Trump	
Street Address:	725 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825666	TRUMP TAJ MAHAL CASINO-RESORT
Registration Number:	1755971	TRUMP TAJ MAHAL CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	1749119	TRUMP TAJ MAHAL CASINO RESORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7495

Email: mwebner@sughrue.com, aspriggs@sughrue.com,

tm@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: W. Mack Webner

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. #800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18945099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Mack Webner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0250

900097169

CH \$9(

Signature:	/W. Mack Webner/	
Date:	01/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bankers Trust Release#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0251

Satisfaction and Release

Upon the receipt by it in immediately available funds of \$15,278,742.81, which receipt shall be deemed to have occurred upon the delivery of this instrument, Bankers Trust Company does hereby release any and all liens, pledges, security interests, claims or other encumbrances of it arising under (w) that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 12, 1996 (the "Note Agreement"), between Donald J. Trump and Bankers Trust Company (x) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 17, 1996, among Donald J. Trump, certain of his affiliates, and Bankers Trust Company, for itself and as Agent under the Note Agreement, (y) that certain Pledge Agreement, dated as of April 17, 1996, among Donald J. Trump, certain of his affiliates, and Bankers Trust Company, for itself and as as Agent under the Note Agreement, and (z) any other Loan Document (as such term is defined in the Note Agreement). Bankers Trust Company hereby acknowledges that as of the date hereof it is the sole lender under the Note Agreement. Bankers Trust Company hereby further acknowledges that upon receipt of the above-mentioned \$15,278,742.81, the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Note Agreement) will be paid and satisfied in full. Bankers Trust Company hereby further confirms that it has no liens, security interests or encumbrances, either individually or in its capacity as Collateral Agent, under the Override Agreement (as that term is defined in the Note Agreement), as the same may have been restated, amended, modified, or supplemented. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Bankers Trust Company hereby preserves all indemnities, and all rights for the payment of expenses, under or in connection with the Note Agreement, the other Loan Documents or the Override Agreement. Bankers Trust Company agrees to execute and deliver to Donald J. Trump, at Donald J. Trump's expense, such other and further documents and instruments as Donald J. Trump may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Satisfaction and Release.

Dated: October 7, 1996 New York, New York

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

By: ALLAN M. STEWART Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 01/23/2008